This is a site-specific zoning, and 
the zoning approvals outline the allowable uses, building design and placement, parking 
requirements, public amenities, etc. Specifically, Ordinance 2006-04 and Resolution 2006-10 
rezoned the property to consist of one hundred fifty-eight (158) single-ownership 
condominiums, publicly accessibly viewing areas of Oak Creek, a publicly accessibly botanical 
preserve, a public park, 12 affordable offsite housing units, etc., as described in the 
development agreement and master plan attached to Resolution 2006-10 (available at the link